

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3872/2009

KAREDLA PARTHASARADHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THR. LR. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. U.V. Rama, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master