

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3872/2009

KAREDLA PARTHASARADHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THR. LR. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction ALONG WITH LETTER RECEIVED FROM
IIInd Additional Senior Civil Judge Court, Vijayawada, A.P.)

Date : 05/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 16.4.2015 written by the
IIInd Additional Senior Civil Judge, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh
addressed to the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court.

Having regard to the facts disclosed in the letter
dated 16.4.2015, the time fixed by judgment of this Court dated
4.12.2014 is extended upto 31st August, 2015.

Office report for direction is ordered accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.05.07
11:39:03 IST
Reason: