

SECTION XII-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for rectifying the accidental mistakes)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL No.3872 of 2009.**

KAREDLA PARTHASARADHI

.Appellant

..versus..

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THR. LR. AND ORS.

..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.Y. Eqbal and His Lordship.

Let the appeal be listed for hearing on receipt of finding from the Trial Court, in terms of the signed judgment.”

(Copy of judgment dated 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2014 has been included in Appeal Paper books).

Subsequently, the office report for directions alongwith letter received from IInd Additional Senior Judge Court, Vijayawada was listed before the Court on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Perused the letter dated 16.4.2015 written by the IInd Additional Senior Civil Judge, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh addressed to the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court.

Having regard to the facts disclosed in the letter dated 16.4.2015, the time fixed by judgment of this Court dated 4.12.2014 is extended upto 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2015.

Office report for direction is ordered accordingly.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Advocate for Respondent has on 23<sup>rd</sup> July, filed applications for rectifying the accidental mistakes and exemption from filing Official Translation under Order XII, Rule 3, SCR, 2013. The same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 and are placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid applications in the Appeal are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate
2. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR