

..

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 & I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3872/2009

KAREDLA PARTHASARADHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THR. LR. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for rectifying the accidental mistakes and exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place this matter before the same Bench, as and when
the Bench is constituted.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.08.21
16:54:56 IST
Reason: