

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3872/2009

KAREDLA PARTHASARATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THR. LR. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for rectifying the accidental mistakes under order XII, Rule 3 of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 in the Judgment dated 04.12.2014 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 07/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.

For Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

I.A. No. 2 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Considering the contents of the letter dated 27.8.2015, the time fixed in the judgment directing the Trial Court to hold the inquiry and submit report is extended by another three months from today.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order in I.A. No.2 is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3872 OF 2009

KAREDLA PARTHASARATHI

Appellant(s)

Versus

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THROUGH LRS. AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application No. 2 has been filed for rectifying the accidental mistakes under Order XII, Rule 3 of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 in the Judgment dated 4.12.2014.

Due to inadvertence and typographical mistake the date of the Will has been incorrectly typed as 1.2.1984 instead of 2.1.1984 in paragraph 34 of the judgment. The application is allowed. Let the date of the Will, as mentioned in paragraph 34 of the judgment as 1.2.1985 be corrected as 2.1.1984.

Similarly, in paragraph 27 of the judgment, the application under Order XXII Rule 4 was allowed on 9.10.2000. Due to inadvertence, the date was mentioned as 19.12.2008. This shall also be

corrected accordingly.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

We have perused the letter dated 27.8.2015 written by the IInd Additional Senior Civil Judge, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh addressed to the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court.

Considering the contents of the letter dated 27.8.2015, the time fixed in the judgment directing the Trial Court to hold the inquiry and submit report is extended by another three months from today.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

New Delhi,
October 07, 2015