

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3872/2009

KAREDLA PARTHASARADHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THR. LR. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction along with letter received from IInd
Additional Senior Civil Judge Court, Vijayawada)

Date : 05/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Ms. M.V. Rama, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By this Court's order dated 07.10.2015, the time, fixed in the judgment of this Court directing the trial court to hold enquiry and submit report, was extended further by three months.

Till date, the said report has not been received from the trial court.

Put up after four weeks.

In the meantime, reminder be sent to the concerned trial court.

However, we once again extend the time by giving another four weeks to the trial court to hold enquiry and submit its report to this Court thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master