

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3872/2009

KAREDLA PARTHASARADHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THR. LR. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

[Along with letter received from 2nd Addl. Senior Civil Judge,
Vijaywada, A.P.]

IA No. 4 (Appln. for direction)

Date : 08/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 4 (Application for direction) is dismissed.

Further three months' time is granted to the trial
Court to hold enquiry and submit its report to this Court
thereafter.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER