

ØITEM NO.802 COURT NO.5 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3872/2009

KAREDLA PARTHASARADHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THR. LR. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 11/04/2016 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Balasubramanyam Kamarsu,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is taken on Board on being mentioned.

I.A. No. 4 in C.A. No. 3872 of 2009 was filed seeking certain directions. The order of this Court dated 08.04.2016 by mistake showed that the said I.A. was dismissed whereas the said I.A. was permitted to be withdrawn. Therefore, the order dated 08.04.2016 shall be read as â- SI.A. No. 4 is dismissed as withdrawnâ- \235.

In all other respects, the order dated 08.04.2016 shall remain intact.

(Madhu Bala)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master