

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 40209/2017, in Civil Appeal No. 3872/2009

KAREDLA PARTHASARADHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THR. LR. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 40209/2017)

Date : 04-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased
appellant is allowed.Amended memo of parties, if any, be filed within a period of
two weeks.(MS LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER