

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3872/2009

KAREDLA PARTHASARADHI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGULA RAMANAMMA (D) THR. LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. K. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K. Sriram, Adv.
Dr. M. Tirupathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the report dated 06.05.2022 by Mr. M. Hari Narayana, II Addl. Senior Civil Judge, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh, to the learned counsel for the parties.

Re-list after four weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)